
• 135 different models
• 34 engine types
• Excavators, Bulldozers, Wheel 

Loaders, Back Hoe Loaders and 
much more
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Modern Systems

Modern Systems

Conventional Systems

PC100-1
BR500JG-1
D 85 A
D375A-3
D41
D61
D20
D21
EG400
D85-21
GD523A
HB205-1
PC1000
PC120-6E0
PC130-8
PC100-1
BR500JG-1

PC138US-2
PC200-5
PC220-8
PC228US-3
PC270-8
PC400-6
PC70-7
WA180
WA200
WA320
WA350-3
PC270LC-8
PC270LC-8N1-W1
PC270LC-8-W1
WD600-1
WF450-3
….and more

OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number BX Number
3929094 9430082761
4063212 105158-5002 H105158500 F01G0V4000

6151711771 106692-4692 H106692469 9400610129
6754113011 0445120231 0986435597
6754721012 0445020109 0986437375

3356934 F000409217
3356941 F000439010
3357341 F000409224
3357567 F000409234
3357764 0460426352
3908507 0432191812
3916948 0460426185
3917556 0460426165
3919343 0432131835

Cross Reference*
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Cross Reference*
OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number BX Number

4063212 105158-5002 H105158500 F01G0V4000
4063648 0432191314

6135721200 101402-3620 H101402362 9400613876
6137113100 105100-4440 H105100444 9430610775
6137123100 105100-5430 H105100543 9430610097
6151113101 105111-4060 H105111406 9430610110
6151123200 105111-4550 H105111455 9430612115
6151711440 106692-9081 H106692908 9400612096
6151721771 106692-9263 H106692926 9400612337
6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114
6152123110 105041-7130 H105041713 9430615249
6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556
6162153301 105111-4701 H105111470 9430613791
6162732352 103662-3313 H103662331 9400612267
6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358
6202133300 105118-4710 H105118471 9430612474
6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527
6206113100 105118-4160 H105118416 9430610068
6207113100 105118-4110 H105118411 9430612390
6207711211 101695-3050 H101695305 9400612333
6207721310 101695-3771 H101695377 9400612370
6208711220 101495-3542 H101495354 F01G09U0J6
6209113100 105118-4890 H105118489 9430612496
6211123500 105111-4650 H105111465 9430612124
6211721121 106671-9441 H106671944 9400610901
6212113212 105041-7122 H105041712 9430615155
6212117100 105111-4900 H105111490 9430612146
6212123100 105111-4670 H105111467 9430612125
6212721250 106682-9393 H106682939 9400611281
6212721280 106682-9600 H106682960 9400617629
6215123600 105111-5200 H105111520 9430614012
6215711462 106684-4256 H106684425 F019Z20193
6215712110 106681-4351 H106681435 9400612231
6215712120 106689-4071 H106689407 9400612286
6221133400 105118-6140 H105118614 9430612636
6221711230 101609-3102 H101609310 9400610772
6251113200 105111-4550 H105111455 9430612115
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 0986435196
6271711110 0445020070 0986437082
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037
6732711122 101402-3883 H101402388 9400613881
6732711210 101402-3910 H101402391 9400610449
6732711410 101405-3200 H101405320 9400611222
6736133100 105158-5061 H105158506 F01G001000
6737711230 101405-3310 H101405331 9400613253
6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000
6738711150 101609-3712 F01G003002
6738711170 101609-3700 F01G003001
6746113100 0445120305

6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-
0250 0445120231 0986435597

6754711012 0445020122 0986437310
6136123110 105031-4480 9430615069
6136123200 105100-5870 9430610080
6745113102 0445120236 0986435522
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Model Engine OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number Product description
A 855 6CT 3908507 0432191812 NHA
BA100-1 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA
BP500 SAA6D102E-2 6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000 Injection pump assembly
BR100JG-2 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA
BR200T-1 SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA

BR380JG-1E0 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

BR500JG-1 SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA
BZ210-1 SAA6D102E-2 6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000 Injection pump assembly
D 45 S 4 D 105 6131113530 105015-3630 H105015363 9432610102 Nozzle

D 85 A S 6 D 125 6162133320 105015-5210 H105015521 9432610144 Nozzle
6151711771 106692-4692 H106692469 9400610129 Injection pump assembly

D155-3, D155-3 SA6D140 6211123500 105111-4650 H105111465 9430612124 NHA
6211721121 106671-9441 H106671944 9400610901 Injection pump assembly

D20 4D95S 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
D21 4D95S 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
D275A-2 SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA

D31, D37 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

D375A-3 SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA
D375A-5D SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA

D39EX-22, D39PX-
22 SAA4D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

D41 6 BT 3929094 9430082761 NHA
D41E S6D102 9430082761 NHA
D41P S6D102 9430082761 NHA

D58

6 CT

3356934 F000409217 Injection pump assembly
3356941 F000439010 NHA

D61 Turbocharger 3356941 F000439010 NHA
3357341 F000409224 Injection pump assembly

D61 EU2 NA 3357567 F000409234 Injection pump assembly
3356941 F000439010 NHA

D61EX-15 4063648 0432191314 NHA
D65-17 SAA6D114 6746113100 0445120305 CR Injector

D85-21 S6D125

6151113101 105111-4060 H105111406 9430610110 NHA
6151123200 105111-4550 H105111455 9430612115 NHA
6151721771 106692-9263 H106692926 9400612337 Injection pump assembly
6152123110 105041-7130 H105041713 9430615249 NHA

D85EX-15 SAA6D125E-5 6251113200 105111-4550 H105111455 9430612115 NHA
EC50Z 4D95S 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
EG33 4D95L-1 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
EG400 SA6D140 6212117100 105111-4900 H105111490 9430612146 NHA
EGS1000 SAA12V140 6215711462 106684-4256 H106684425 F019Z20193 Injection pump assemblyEGS1050
EGS45-5 4D94LE-2 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA
EGS650 SA6D170 6162732352 103662-3313 H103662331 9400612267 Injection pump assembly
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Model Engine OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number Product description

GD523A, GD523R 6 BT 3916948 0460426185 Distributor pump
3919343 0432131835 NHA

GD555-5 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

GD623A 6 CT 3908507 0432191812 NHAGD623R 6 BT
GD655-5, GD675-
5, HB205-1, 
HB215LC-1

SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

HD255-5 SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA
HD325-6

SAA6D140
6212123100 105111-4670 H105111467 9430612125 NHA

HD325-6 6212721250 106682-9393 H106682939 9400611281 Injection pump assembly
HD325-6 6212721280 106682-9600 H106682960 9400617629 Injection pump assembly
HD465-5 SAA6D170 6162153301 105111-4701 H105111470 9430613791 NHA

HD785-5 SA12V140

6212113212 105041-7122 H105041712 9430615155 NHA
6215123600 105111-5200 H105111520 9430614012 NHA
6215712110 106681-4351 H106681435 9400612231 Injection pump assembly
6215712120 106689-4071 H106689407 9400612286 Injection pump assembly

PC1000 SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA

PC100-1
S4D105-5

6135721200 101402-3620 H101402362 9400613876 Injection pump assembly
6137123100 105100-5430 H105100543 9430610097 NHA

PC100-2 6135721200 101402-3620 H101402362 9400613876 Injection pump assembly
6137113100 105100-4440 H105100444 9430610775 NHA

PC100-3 S6D95 6207113100 105118-4110 H105118411 9430612390 NHA

PC100-5 S4D95L-1 6202133300 105118-4710 H105118471 9430612474 NHA
6206113100 105118-4160 H105118416 9430610068 NHA

PC100-6 S4D102
6732711122 101402-3883 H101402388 9400613881 Injection pump assembly
6732711210 101402-3910 H101402391 9400610449 Injection pump assembly
6732711410 101405-3200 H101405320 9400611222 Injection pump assembly

PC120-6E0 SAA4D102E-2 6737711230 101405-3310 H101405331 9400613253 Injection pump assembly
PC120LC-6E0 SAA4D102E-2 6737711230 101405-3310 H101405331 9400613253 Injection pump assembly
PC128US-2 SAA4D95LE-3 6208711220 101495-3542 H101495354 F01G09U0J6 Injection pump assembly
PC130-6E0 SAA4D102E-2 6737711230 101405-3310 H101405331 9400613253 Injection pump assembly

PC130-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

PC138US-2 SAA4D95LE-3 6208711220 101495-3542 H101495354 F01G09U0J6 Injection pump assembly

PC138US-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

PC138USLC-2 SAA4D95LE-3 6208711220 101495-3542 H101495354 F01G09U0J6 Injection pump assembly

PC138USLC-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

PC160LC-7 SAA4D107 6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
PC160LC-7B SAA4D102E-2 4063212 105158-5002 H105158500 F01G0V4000 NHA

PC160LC-8 SAA4D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump
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Model Engine OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number Product description

PC190LC/NLC-8 SAA4D107 6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200-5 S6D95
6202133300 105118-4710 H105118471 9430612474 NHA
6206113100 105118-4160 H105118416 9430610068 NHA
6207711211 101695-3050 H101695305 9400612333 Injection pump assembly

PC200-6 S6D95 6209113100 105118-4890 H105118489 9430612496 NHA

PC200-7 S6D95 6209113100 105118-4890 H105118489 9430612496 NHA
SAA6D102E-2 6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000 Injection pump assembly

PC200-8

S6D95 6207721310 101695-3771 H101695377 9400612370 Injection pump assembly
6209113100 105118-4890 H105118489 9430612496 NHA

SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

SAAD107E-1

6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200-8E0 SAA4D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200-8M0 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200F-8 SAA6D107 6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
PC200-JK-8N1 SAA6D107 6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump

PC200LC-8 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200LC-8E0 SAA4D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC200LC-8M0 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC220-8 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC220-8M0 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC220LC-8 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC220LC-8M0
SAA6D107 6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
SAA6D107 6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
SAA6D107 6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC228US-3 SAA6D102E-2 6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000 Injection pump assembly

PC228US-3E0 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump
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Model Engine OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number Product description

PC228US-8 SAA6D107
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC228USLC-3 SAA6D102E-2 6738711110 101609-3601 F01G0V0000 Injection pump assembly

PC228USLC-3E0

SAA6D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC228USLC-8
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC240LC-8
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC270-8
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC270LC-8
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC270LC-8N1-W1
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC270LC-8-W1 6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump

PC308USLC-3E0
6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

PC360LC/NLC-10 SAA6D114 6746113100 0445120305 CR Injector
PC400-6 SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA
PC450-6 SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA
PC60-7 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA
PC70-7 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA

PC70-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

PC75UU-3 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA

PC78-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

PC78US-5 4D95L-1 6204113101 105118-6890 H105118689 9430613527 NHA

PC88MR-8 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

R 855 6 CT 3908507 0432191812 NHA

WA150-6 SAA4D95LE-5
6271113100 107750-0610 0445110307 CR Injector
6271711110 0445020070 CR Pump
6271711210 107785-0241 0445224037 Fuel rail

WA180 6 BT

3357764 0460426352 Distributor pump
3917556 0460426165 Distributor pump
3919343 0432131835 NHA

0430132004 NHA
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Model Engine OE Number Zexel Number PS Number IAM Number Product description

WA200, WA200-5 SAA6D102E-2 6736133100 105158-5061 H105158506 F01G001000 NHA
6738711170 101609-3700 F01G003001 Injection pump assembly

WA200-6, 
WA200PZ-6 SAA4D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

WA250-6, 
WA250PZ-6 SAA6D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

WA320 6 CT 4063212 105158-5002 H105158500 F01G0V4000 NHA
6738711150 101609-3712 F01G003002 Injection pump assembly

WA320-5 SAA6D102E-2-A 6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump

WA320-6, 
WA320PZ-6 SAA6D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

WA350-3 S6D108 6221711230 101609-3102 H101609310 9400610772 Injection pump assembly
SA6D108 6221133400 105118-6140 H105118614 9430612636 NHA

WA380-3 S6D108 6221711230 101609-3102 H101609310 9400610772 Injection pump assembly

WA380-6, 
WA380Z-6 SAA6D107

6754721012 0445020109 CR Pump
6754113011 107755-0470, 107755-0250 0445120231 CR Injector
6754711012 0445020122 CR Pump

WA400-3 SA6D108 6221133400 105118-6140 H105118614 9430612636 NHA
WA40-1 4D95L-1 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA

WA450-3 S6D125 6151711440 106692-9081 H106692908 9400612096 Injection pump assembly
SA6D125 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA

WA470-3 S6D125 6151711440 106692-9081 H106692908 9400612096 Injection pump assembly
WA600-3 SAA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA
WA70-1 4D95L-1 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
WD600-1 SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA
WF450-3 SA6D108 6152123100 105111-4540 H105111454 9430612114 NHA
WF650T-3 SA6D170 6162153101 105111-4641 H105111464 9430613556 NHA
WR8-1 4D95L-1 6202123100 105141-2520 H105141252 9430610358 NHA
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